leave with pay in accordance with the following schedule: 

Seniority Regular Hours 
Worked 

Accrual 

Up to 5 years 1 .05 

6 thru 10 years 1 .065 

11 thru 15 years 1 .075 

16 years and over 1 .085 

19.2.1 During each full calendar year of employment, no more than three-hundred 

eighty- two (382) hours of annual leave may be carried forward into the 

following calendar year. 

35 | P a g e   

19.2.2 The County will allow the Conversion of Annual Leave for Cash Payment: 

An employee with a balance in excess of two-hundred forty (240) annual

[...]

Paramedic/Firefighter  20.81   

Lieutenant-Fire  23.54   

Captain-Fire  26.37   

Battalion Commander  28.74   

37.2.1 Each employee who receives less than a three and one-half percent (3.5%) 

annualized raise in FY 23 shall receive a non-recurring one-time two 

thousand five hundred dollars ($2500.00) stipend.  Each employee who 

receives more than a three and one-half percent (3.5%) but less than a four 

and one-half percent (4.5%) annualized raise during FY 23 shall receive a 

non-recurring one-time one thousand dollars ($1000.00) stipend.